

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.2/11 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24303/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2009 in WP No. 831/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1244 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 24055 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 34062 of 2010

Date: 28/07/2011 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv. (mentd.by)
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning let this matter be taken on
board and let the application (for stay) be listed
next week.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar