

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24303/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 13/10/2009 in WP No.831/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24055 of 2010

[UNION OF INDIA AND ORS V. VINAY KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.]

(With application for early hearing and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1244 of 2011

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. V. DINESH KUMAR SHUKLA]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, condonation of delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34062 of 2010

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. V. NAGENDRA MOHAN VERMA & ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jai Singh, ASG.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR 2 in SLP 24303 &
1,2 & 5 in 24055 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For SR in SLP 1244 Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For all in SLP 34062 Ms. Priyanka Sony, Adv.
Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Rrs 1,3,4,6,7-9
in SLP 24055 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List the matters on Monday, the 29th July, 2013.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

